JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, September 08, 2023

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Avery Gaudin

9:00a.m.
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 2-6-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-2-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
7 Spaniel (Brittany) 4-1-0-2
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-0
2 Weimaraner 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-2-0-1
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 5-0-0-0

46 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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35 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Berger Picard

Border Collie

Bouvier des Flandres
1 Baby Puppy

Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd Dog

Iceland Sheepdog
Old English Sheepdog
Schapendoes

Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog

1 Veteran

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

1 Baby Puppy

0-2-1-0
3-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-0
0-1

2-0-1-1
0-0-1-1
1-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
2-3-2-1
0-1

0-0-0-1
1-0

LUNCH

Ring 1
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Avery Gaudin

1:00p.m.

1 Australian Kelpie 0-1-0-0

Judging Location:

©
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Ring 2

Group 2 (Hounds)
Doug Gaudin

9:00a.m.
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Exhibition Only
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Whippet
Afghan Hound
Azawakh
Borzoi
Deerhound (Scottish)
Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolfhound
Pharaoh Hound

TBL

2-2-3-2
1-0

1-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
2-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0

TBL/RMP

27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5 (Toys)
Doug Gaudin
10:20a.m.
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-1-2
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
11 Chinese Crested 4-2-4-1
6 Havanese 3-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 ltalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
6 Papillon 1-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
LUNCH
Ring 2
Group 5 (Toys)
Doug Gaudin
1:00p.m.
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Pug 0-1-2-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0

42 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 2
Group 4 (Terriers)
Doug Gaudin
1:35p.m.
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
6 Border Terrier 0-1-2-3
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
4 Parson Russell Terrier 2-1-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

7 Scottish Terrier 3-3-0-1

1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0

2 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-2-0

1 Veteran 0-1
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-0-1
31 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Susan Quesnel

9:00a.m.
3 Akita 0-1-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
14 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-6-2-5
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, September 08, 2023

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Veteran 0-1
2 Bullmastiff 2-0-0-0
19 Canadian Eskimo Dog 6-7-4-2
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0
9 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-4-1
5 Baby Puppy 1-4
7 Great Dane 2-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
LUNCH
Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Jo-Ann Hammond
1:00p.m.
8 Boxer 2-3-3-0
6 Baby Puppy 2-4
1 Veteran 0-1
Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Susan Quesnel
1:40p.m.
2 Samoyed 0-0-1-1
4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-1-1
0 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
7 Siberian Husky 1-3-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

74 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Judging Location: TBL

Ring 3
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Susan Quesnel

2:55p.m.
2 Bichon Frise 0-2-0-0
6 French Bulldog 1-1-2-2
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-2
2 Schipperke 1-1-0-0
7 Shih Tzu 1-4-1-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
2 Keeshond 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Dalmatian 1-1-1-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-0-1

34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
46 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
27 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
82 Dogs, 18 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Group 4 (Terriers)
31 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

TBL/RMP

Group 5 (Toys)
42 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
35 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
297 Dogs, 37 Baby Puppy, 11 Veteran

RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Saturday, September 09, 2023

Ring 1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Doug Gaudin
9:00a.m.
3 Dalmatian 1-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-0-1
2 Keeshond 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
2 Bichon Frise 0-2-0-0
9 French Bulldog 2-3-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-1-1
2 Schipperke 1-1-0-0
7 Shih Tzu 1-4-1-1
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-2-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0

39 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

LUNCH
Ring 1
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Doug Gaudin
1:00p.m.

2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
14 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-6-2-5
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
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4
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Boxer

5 Baby Puppy

1 Veteran
Bullmastiff

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher

5 Baby Puppy
Great Dane

1 Baby Puppy

1 Veteran

Mastiff

Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

1 Baby Puppy

1 Veteran

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)

Akita

1 Veteran

19 Canadian Eskimo Dog

7

1 Veteran
Siberian Husky
2 Baby Puppy

2-3-3-0
1-4
0-1
2-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-4-1
1-4
2-3-1-1
1-0
0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1
1-0
0-0-1-2
1-1-1-1
0-1-1-1
1-0
6-7-4-2
1-0
1-3-1-2
2-0

82 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 2 (Hounds)

Avery Gaudin

9:00a.m.

11 Dachshund (MLH)

WFRPNPEFE W

1 Exhibition Only
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Judging Location: TBL

2-3-4-2
1-0

1-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
2-1-0-0

TBL/RMP

1 Azawakh 1-0-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-2-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
30 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

LUNCH

Ring 2
Group 5 (Toys)
Avery Gaudin

1:00p.m.
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-3-1-2
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0

12 Chinese Crested 4-2-4-2
0 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
6 Havanese 3-1-2-0
2 ltalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
8 Papillon 2-4-1-1
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Pug 0-1-2-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0

46 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 2
Group 4 (Terriers)
Avery Gaudin

3:15p.m.

1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
9 Border Terrier 0-3-3-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
4 Parson Russell Terrier 2-1-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
7 Scottish Terrier 2-4-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Kerry Blue Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-2-0

1 Veteran 0-1
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-0-1

35 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Susan Quesnel

9:00a.m.
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Saturday, September 09, 2023

1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-5-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-2-1
4 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
8 Spaniel (Brittany) 5-1-0-2
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-0
4 Weimaraner 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-2-1-1
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 5-0-0-0

51 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0

1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0

3 Mudi 2-1-0-0

11 Shetland Sheepdog 3-4-2-2
1 Veteran 1-0

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

40 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

LUNCH
Ring 3
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Susan Quesnel

1:00p.m.

1 Australian Kelpie 0-1-0-0
3 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Beauceron 1-0-0-1
6 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-0-1-2
1 Berger Picard 0-0-0-1
0 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Collie (Rough) 2-0-1-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1
4 Iceland Sheepdog 1-2-0-1

Judging Location: TBL

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
51 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
30 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
82 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

Group 4 (Terriers)
35 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 5 (Toys)
46 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
40 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
323 Dogs, 34 Baby Puppy, 15 Veteran

TBL/RMP RMP

RMP/GND

GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Sunday, September 10, 2023

Ring 1
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

9:00a.m.

1 Australian Kelpie 0-1-0-0
4 Australian Shepherd 0-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Beauceron 1-0-0-1
6 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-0-1-2
1 Berger Picard 0-0-0-1
0 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Collie (Rough) 2-0-1-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1
4 Iceland Sheepdog 1-2-0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
3 Mudi 2-1-0-0
11 Shetland Sheepdog 3-4-2-2
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Retriever (CB) 0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-
2 Baby Puppy 1
1 Veteran 1

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

11:05a.m.
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0

Judging Location: TBL

LUNCH

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

1:00p.m.
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-1-2-1
4 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
8 Spaniel (Brittany) 5-1-0-2
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-0
4 Weimaraner 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 5-0-0-0

52 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Thomas Alexander

9:00a.m.
16 Dachshund (MLH) 2-6-5-3
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-1
TBL/RMP

1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-1
1 Basset Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-2-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0

35 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

1:00p.m.
2 Keeshond 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Dalmatian 1-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-0-1

37 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

10:40a.m.

2 Bichon Frise 0-2-0-0
9 French Bulldog 2-3-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Schipperke 1-1-0-0
5 Shih Tzu 0-4-0-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 2
Group 4 (Terriers)
Thomas Alexander

1:50p.m.

1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
9 Border Terrier 0-3-3-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
4 Parson Russell Terrier 2-1-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2

7 Scottish Terrier 3-3-0-1

3 West Highland White Terr.0-2-1-0

2 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

2 Kerry Blue Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 Veteran 0-1

Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-0-1
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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Sunday, September 10, 2023

37 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Gail Forsythe

9:00a.m.
3 Akita 0-1-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
15 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-6-3-5
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
8 Boxer 2-3-3-0
5 Baby Puppy 1-4
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Bullmastiff 2-0-0-0
19 Canadian Eskimo Dog 6-7-4-2
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0
9 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-4-1
4 Baby Puppy 1-3

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Gail Forsythe

1:00p.m.
5 Great Dane 2-2-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Samoyed 0-0-1-1

Judging Location: TBL

4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1
7 Siberian Husky 1-3-

2 Baby Puppy 2-0
81 Dogs, 14 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5 (Toys)
Gail Forsythe

2:30p.m.

6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-3-1-2

1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-0

2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

9 Chinese Crested 5-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

6 Havanese 3-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 ltalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0

8 Papillon 2-4-1-1
2 Exhibition Only 1-1

2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

4 Pug 0-1-2-1

1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0

44 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

TBL/RMP

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
52 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
35 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
81 Dogs, 14 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Group 4 (Terriers)
37 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 5 (Toys)
44 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
37 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
327 Dogs, 37 Baby Puppy, 13 Veteran

RMP RMP/GND

GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Monday, September 11, 2023

Ring 1

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

Gail Forsythe

9:00a.m.

2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 2-4-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Veteran 1-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-1-2-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
6 Spaniel (Brittany) 3-1-0-2
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-0
2 Weimaraner 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-1-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 5-0-0-0

41 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Gail Forsythe

1:00p.m.

1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
2 Keeshond 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Dalmatian 1-1-1-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-0-1

27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Gail Forsythe

11:15a.m.
French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso
1 Veteran
Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu
Tibetan Terrier

= o1

SN N

1-0-2-2
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-1-0-1
1-4-1-1
1-0-0-0

Judging Location:

Ring 2
Group 4 (Terriers)
Sandy Alexander

9:00a.m.

1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Border Terrier 0-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
4 Parson Russell Terrier 2-1-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2

7 Scottish Terrier 2-4-0-1
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-1-0

2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 Veteran 0-1

1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-0-1
TBL TBL/RMP

29 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Sandy Alexander

10:45a.m.

1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
2 Beagle 1-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-2-0-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-3-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5 (Toys)
Sandy Alexander

1:00p.m.

5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-1-2
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
7 Chinese Crested 4-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Havanese 3-1-2-0

RMP RMP/GND

1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
8 Papillon 2-4-1-1
2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
3 Pug 0-1-1-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0

37 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

9:00a.m.
2 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-0
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-0-0-1
1 Berger Picard 0-0-0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
0 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Collie (Rough) 2-0-1-1
2 German Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-1
2 Iceland Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
3 Mudi 2-1-0-0
8 Shetland Sheepdog 3-1-2-2
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Monday, September 11, 2023

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

10:30a.m.
3 Akita 0-1-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
12 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-5-2-4
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Boxer 2-3-1-0
5 Baby Puppy 1-4
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Bullmastiff 2-0-0-0
Ring 3

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

1:00p.m.

15 Canadian Eskimo Dog 5-5-4-1
1 Veteran 1-0

9 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-4-1
5 Baby Puppy 1-4

2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0

4 Great Dane 1-3-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1

1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0

1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Samoyed 0-0-2-2

6 Siberian Husky 1-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

3 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-1-1

71 Dogs, 14 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location: TBL

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
41 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
22 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
71 Dogs, 14 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 4 (Terriers)
29 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 5 (Toys)
37 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
257 Dogs, 32 Baby Puppy, 8 Veteran

TBL/RMP RMP

RMP/GND

GND




